1
Product overview
ISOMETER® – Insulation monitoring devices
ISOSCAN® – Insulation fault location systems EDS
2
3
Contents
Find out today what will not happen tomorrow

High system availability in main circuits
7
Ordering information
Supply voltage US Nominal system voltage Un Panel mounting Option W 1) Type Art. No.
AC 24…240 V; 50…400 Hz/
DC 24…240 V
AC, 3(N)AC 0…690 V; 1…460 Hz/
DC 0…1000 V
–
– iso685-D B91067010
-40…+70°C, 3K5, 3M7 iso685W-D1) B91067010W
– iso685-S  + FP200 B91067210
-40…+70°C, 3K5, 3M7 iso685W-S + FP200W1) B91067210W
–
– iso685-D-B B91067020
-40…+70°C, 3K5, 3M7 iso685W-D-B1) B91067020W
– iso685-S-B  + FP200 B91067220
-40…+70°C, 3K5, 3M7 iso685W-S-B  + FP200W1) B91067220W
–
– iso685-D-P B91067030
-40…+70 °C, 3K5, 3M7 iso685W-D-P1) B91067030W
– iso685-S-P  + FP200 B91067230
-40…+70 °C, 3K5, 3M7 iso685W-S-P + FP200W1) B91067230W
AC, 3(N)AC 0…690 V (60 Hz)
–
– isoNAV685-D B91067014
offline – isoNAV685-D-B B91067024
1) Increased shock and vibration resistance 3K5 and 3M7.
Example applications
IT system 1 IT system 2
PE

Interfaces – BMS
High system availability in main circuits
Ordering information
applicable for coupled IT systems Nominal system voltage Un Supply voltage US Type Art. No.
– AC, 3(N)AC 0…690 V
DC 0…565 V
AC 88…264 V/DC 77…286 V IRDH275-435 B91065100
DC 19,2…72 V IRDH275-427 B91065104
DC 10,2…36 V IRDH275-425 B91065108
AC, 3(N)AC 0…690 V
DC 0…565 V
AC 88…264 V/DC 77…286 V IRDH275B-435 B91065101
DC 19,2…72 V IRDH275B-42 B91065105
DC 10,2…36 V IRDH275B-425 B91065109
– AC, 3(N)AC 0…690 V
DC 0…565 V
AC 88…264 V/DC 77…286 V IRDH375-435 B91065000
DC 19,2…72 V IRDH375-427 B91065002
AC, 3(N)AC 0…690 V
DC 0…565 V
AC 88…264 V/DC 77…286 V IRDH375B-435 B91065004
DC 19,2…72 V IRDH375B-427 B91065006
AC, 3(N)AC 20…575 V
DC 20…575 V
DC 19,2…72 V IRDH575B1-427 B91065502
AC 88…264 V/DC 77…286 V IRDH575B1-435 B91065500
AC, 3(N)AC 20…150
DC 20…150 V
DC 19,2…72 V IRDH575B1-42271) B91065505
AC 88…264 V/DC 77…286 V IRDH575B1-4235 B91065504
AC, 3(N)AC 340…760 V
DC 340…575 V
DC 19,2…72 V IRDH575B2-427 B91065506
AC 88…264 V/DC 77…286 V IRDH575B2-435 B91065503
Device “Option-W” with increased shock and vibration resistance: Indicated by the letter “W” at the end of the order number.
9
AC/DC main circuits with a variable-speed drive
COM465

n DIN rail
Screw mounting
Ordering information
Nominal voltage Un Supply voltage 1) US Type Art. No.
AC 0…300 V, 42…460 Hz
AC 16…72 V, 42…460 Hz/DC 9,6…94 V IR420-D4-1 B71016409
AC/DC 70…300 V/DC 42…460 Hz IR420-D4-2 B71016405
DC 19,2…308 V/AC 19,2…365 V = Un IR125Y-4 B91023005
AC/DC 0…300 V, 15…460 Hz
AC 16…72 V, 15…460 Hz/DC 9,6…94 V IR425-D4-1 B71036403
AC/DC 70…300 V/DC 15…460 Hz IR425-D4-2 B71036402
Device version with screw terminals on request.
1) Absolute values
Accessories
Type designation Art. No.
Mounting clip for screw mounting (1 piece per device) B 9806 0008
11
In localised areas, such as machine control systems or safety lighting where space is limited, control and auxiliary circuits provide
additional functions, such as command output, interlocking, messaging and measuring. For these circuits, particular emphasis is
placed on operational reliability.
Example applications
AC/DC control circuit with IR425AC control circuit with IR420
DC control circuit with IR425
12
High system availability in main circuits
Ordering information
Nominal voltage Un Supply voltage US Type Art. No.
AC 0…793 V 1)
AC 230 V IR470LY-40 B 9104 8007
AC 24 V IR470LY-4011 B 9104 8012
AC 42 V IR470LY-4012 B 9104 8002
AC 90…132 V1) IR470LY-4013 B 9104 8011
AC 400 V IR470LY-4015 B 9104 8008
AC 500 V IR470LY-4016 B 9104 8018
AC 690 V IR470LY-4017 B 9104 8017
AC 440 V IR470LY-4018 B 9104 8024
DC 9.6…84 V1) IR470LY-4021 B 9104 8006
DC  77…286 V1) IR470LY-4023 B 9104 8026
AC 230 V IR470LY2-4061 B 9104 8052
AC 0…1000 V /
DC 0…1500 V DC 18…30 V
iso1685DP-425 B91065802
iso1685P-425 B91065801
1) Absolute values
ISOMETER® IR470LY ISOMETER® IR470LY2-4061 ISOMETER® iso1685P ISOMETER® iso1685DP
Ci
rc
ui
ts Control circuits – –
Main circuits
Vo
lta
ge
 sy
st
em
3(N)AC
AC
AC/DC – –
DC – –
Nominal system voltage Un AC, 3(N)AC 0…793 V 1) AC, 3(N)AC 0…793 V 1) AC 0…1000 V/
DC 0…1500 V
AC 0…1000 V/
DC 0…1500 V
Frequency range fn AC 40…460 Hz AC 40…460 Hz DC 0,1…460 Hz DC 0,1…460 Hz
System leakage capacitance Ce µF ≤ 20 µF ≤ 20 µF ≤ 500 μF ≤ 2000 μF
Nominal voltage range Un
expandable
(via coupling devices)
AGH204S-4/AGH520S AGH204S-4/AGH520S – –
Response value Ran kΩ 1…200 kΩ 10…100 kΩ
35…500 kΩ 200 Ω…1 MΩ 200 Ω…1 MΩ
Co
m
m
un
ica
tio
n LC display – – –
Power On LED
Alarm LEDs
RS-485 interface – –
In
st

7220-1421 B 986 844
7220S-1421 B 986 848
Ordering information
24
Accessories
Gateways
COMTRAXX® COM462RTU COMTRAXX® COM465IP COMTRAXX® COM465DP COMTRAXX® CP700
Application BMS-Modbus RTU-Gateway Condition Monitor/Gateway Condition Monitor/
PROFIBUS-Gateway Condition Monitor/Gateway
Fu
nc
tio
ns
Protocol input BMS BMS/Modbus RTU/TCP BMS/Modbus RTU/TCP BMS/Modbus RTU/TCP
Protocol output Modbus RTU Ethernet/Modbus TCP Ethernet/Modbus TCP,
PROFIBUS DP Ethernet/Modbus TCP
Indication LCD/LED LED LED 7“-Farb-LCD
Alarm messages   1, 2)   1, 2)   1, 2, 3)
Measured values   1, 2)   1, 2)   1, 2, 3)
Device parameter
setting   1)   1)   1)
Alarm list   1)   1)   1, 3)
History memory   1)   1)   1)
Diagrams   1)   1)   1, 3)
Visualisation   1)   1)   1)
E-mail notification   1, 4)   1, 4)   1, 4)
Device tests   1, 2)   1, 2)   1, 2)
PEM… and
energy meter support   1)   1)   1)
SNMP   1)   1)   1)
Data logger   1)   1)   1)
Co
nn
ec
-
tio
n BMS Schraubklemme Schraubsteckklemme Schraubsteckklemme Schraubsteckklemme
Output Schraubklemme RJ 45 RJ 45, Sub-D 9-polig RJ 45
Sy
ste
m
re
qu
ire
m
en
ts Supply voltage US AC/DC 76…276 V AC/DC 24…240 V,
DC 24V
AC/DC 24…240 V,
DC 24V DC 24 V
Browser Internet Explorer, Chrome, Firefox etc. Internet Explorer, Chrome, Firefox etc. Internet Explorer, Chrome, Firefox etc.
1) Available functions on the web server – Accessible by means of a PC using a browser
2) Available via protocol
3) On the device‘s own LC display
4) TLS/SSL support
25
Ordering information
Supply voltage/frequency range US
Supply voltage/frequency range US
for UL applications Power consumption Type Art. No.
AC/DC 76…276 V, 42…460 Hz AC 76…250 V, 40…150 mA, 42…460 Hz/
DC 76…250 V, 10…35 mA 3.5…40 VA, 2.4 W COM462RTU B95061022
AC/DC 24…240 V, 50…60 Hz – ≤ 6.5 VA, ≤ 4W COM465IP-230V B95061065
DC 24 – ≤ 3 W COM465IP-24V B95061066
AC/DC 24…240 V, 50…60 Hz – ≤ 6.5 VA, ≤ 4W COM465DP-230V B95061060
DC 24 – ≤ 3 W COM465DP-24V B95061061
DC 24 V/± 25 % – typ. 11 W, max. 26 W CP700 B95061030
Function modules for COM465IP, COM465DP and CP700
Anwendung Funktionsmodul
(Software-Lizenz) Art.-Nr.
Individual text messages for
all devices/channels, device failure monitoring,

BS
BMS
Ordering information
Insulation monitoring devices ISOMETER®
with locating current injectors
Nominal system voltage Un Supply voltage US Type 2) Art. No.
AC, 3(N)AC 0…690 V, DC 0…1000 V AC 100…240 V; 47…460 Hz /
DC 24 V, 100…240 V
iso685-D-P B91067030
iso685-S-P  + FP200 B91067230
AC 20…575 V, DC 20…575 V
DC 19.2…72 V IRDH575B1-427 B91065502
AC 88…264 V/DC 77…286 V IRDH575B1-435 B91065500
AC 20…150 V, DC 20…150 V
DC 19.2…72 V IRDH575B1-4227 1) B91065505
AC 88…264 V/DC 77…286 V IRDH575B1-4235 B91065504
AC 340…760 V, DC 340…575 V
DC 19.2…72 V IRDH575B2-427 B91065506
AC 88…264 V/DC 77…286 V IRDH575B2-435 B91065503
AC 70…264 V, 42…460 Hz US = Un isoMED427P-2 B72075301
1) Measuring voltage Um 10 V for version -4227 for use in control circuits.
2) Device „Option-W“ with increased shock and vibration resistance : Indicated by the letter „W“ at the end of the order number.
27

EDS441-L-4 B91080205
EDS441-LAB-4 B91080207
Bestellangaben
29
 iso685, EDS440-S and EDS440-L
Application example
PGH ON
 IT-System
O K
EDS aus
R(an)  40kΩ/10kΩ
O K
>20 MΩ>20 MΩ
ISOSCAN®
EDS440 I  L I  n
ON
ON
connection
to the loads
connection
to the loads
BS-Bus
BB
-B
us
 (2
 E
D
S
m
ax
.)
ISOSCAN®
EDS440 I  L
7
6 5
3
8
4
2
0
1
6
5
34 2
0
1
9
8
EDS440
ISOSCAN®
TEST
MUTE
RESET
ALARM
ALARM
ON
COM
SERVICE
CHANNELS
SLAVE ADDRESS
121110987
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 7
l l
A1 A2
I  L I  n
I∆L
I∆n

1) Absolute values
Measuring current transformers on request
Ordering information
ISOSCAN®
EDS460-D…
ISOSCAN®
EDS461-D… EDS490-D… EDS491-D… EDS460-L… EDS461-L… EDS490-L… EDS491-L…
Main circuit – – – –
Control circuit – – – –
US: DC 16…94 V,
AC 16…72 V, 42…460 Hz EDS460-D-1 EDS461-L-1 EDS490-D-1 EDS490-L-1 EDS460-L-1 EDS461-L-1 EDS490-L-1 EDS491-L-1
US: AC/DC 70…276 V
AC 42…460 Hz EDS460-D-2 EDS461-L-2 EDS490-D-2 EDS490-L-2 EDS460-L-2 EDS461-L-2 EDS490-L-2 EDS491-L-2
Scanning time < 10 s for up to 1080 measuring channels
Response value 2…10 mA 0.2…1 mA 2…10 mA 0.2…1 mA 2…10 mA 0.…1 mA 2…10 mA 0.2…1 mA
Residual current indication 100 mA…10 A 1) 10 mA … 1 A 100 mA…10 A 10 mA … 1 A 100 mA…10 A 10 mA … 1 A 100 mA…10 A 10 mA … 1 A
Parameter setting function –